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Interdisciplinary
Project in the
Humanities
Phone: 314-935-4200

Email: iph@wustl.edu

Website: http://iph.wustl.edu

Faculty
Director

Joseph F. Loewenstein (https://english.wustl.edu/people/joe-
loewenstein/) 
Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(English; IPH; Comparative Literature)

Participating Faculty

Jami Ake (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/jami-ake-0/) 
Senior Lecturer 
PhD, Indiana University 
(IPH; English; Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Anupam Basu (https://english.wustl.edu/people/anupam-basu/) 
Assistant Professor 
(English)

Kurt Beals (https://german.wustl.edu/people/kurt-beals/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(German; Comparative Literature)

Tili Boon Cuillé (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/tili-boon-cuille/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Romance Languages and Literatures)

Eric Brown (https://philosophy.wustl.edu/people/eric-brown/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(Philosophy)

Matt Erlin (https://german.wustl.edu/people/matt-erlin/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(German)

Amy Gais (https://iph.wustl.edu/people/amy-gais/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, Yale University 
(IPH; Political Science)

Robert Henke (https://complit.wustl.edu/people/robert-henke/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of California, Berkeley 
(Performing Arts; Comparative Literature)

Christine Johnson (https://history.wustl.edu/people/christine-
johnson/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Johns Hopkins University 
(History)

Catherine Keane (https://classics.wustl.edu/people/catherine-
keane/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Pennsylvania 
(Classics)

Thomas Keeline (https://classics.wustl.edu/people/tom-keeline/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Harvard 
(Classics)

Stephanie Kirk (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/stephanie-kirk/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, New York University 
(Spanish; Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Frank Lovett (https://polisci.wustl.edu/people/frank-lovett/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, Columbia University 
(Political Science; Legal Studise)

Laurie F. Maffly-Kipp (https://rap.wustl.edu/people/laurie-f-
maffly-kipp/) 
Archer Alexander Distinguished Professor 
PhD, Yale University 
(Religion and Politics)

Timothy Moore (https://classics.wustl.edu/people/timothy-
moore/) 
John and Penelope Biggs Distinguished Professor of Classics 
PhD, University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
(Classics)

Philip Purchase (https://iph.wustl.edu/people/philip-purchase/) 
Senior Lecturer 
PhD, University of Southern California 
(IPH; Classics; Comparative Literature)

Matthew Rickard (https://iph.wustl.edu/people/matthew-
rickard/) 
Mellon Fellow in Modeling Interdisciplinary Inquiry in the Humanities 
PhD, Princeton University 
(IPH; English)

Graham A. Sack (https://iph.wustl.edu/people/graham-
alexander-sack/) 
Mellon Fellow in Modeling Interdisciplinary Inquiry in the Humanities 
(IPH; English)
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Luis Alejandro Salas (https://classics.wustl.edu/people/luis-
alejandro-salas/) 
Assistant Professor 
PhD, University of Texas 
(Classics)

Trevor Sangrey (https://artsci.wustl.edu/faculty-staff/trevor-
sangrey/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, University of California, Santa Cruz 
(Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies)

Wolfram Schmidgen (https://english.wustl.edu/people/wolfram-
schmidgen/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of Chicago 
(English)

Michael Sherberg (https://rll.wustl.edu/people/michael-
sherberg/) 
Professor 
PhD, University of California, Los Angeles 
(Italian)

Kristoffer Smemo (https://history.wustl.edu/people/kristoffer-
smemo/) 
Lecturer 
PhD, University of California in Santa Barbara 
(History)

Zoe Stamatopoulou (https://classics.wustl.edu/people/zoe-
stamatopoulou/) 
Associate Professor 
PhD, University of Virginia 
(Classics)

Lynne Tatlock (https://german.wustl.edu/people/lynne-tatlock/) 
Hortense and Tobias Lewin Distinguished Professor in the Humanities 
PhD, Indiana University 
(German; Comparative Literature)

Mark Valeri (https://religiousstudies.wustl.edu/people/mark-
valeri/) 
Reverend Priscilla Wood Neaves Distinguished Professor of Religion
and Politics 
PhD, Princeton University 
(Religion and Politics; Religious Studies)
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